MEETIVG OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, DECEMBER, 13TH, A. D. 1934, 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the linutes of
the meeting of December 6th and 11lth, was dispensed with and ordered apperq&,'

===MEMORTALS AND PETITIONS=-=~

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and®referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police. : '

H. S. Coy, for permit to install coal burner at 430 W. Houston Street.

E. T. Flores, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 503 S. Lardeo Street.

5. d4 Moors, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. N. E, Cor. Conehe & Buens Vista Sts.

C. X. Morris, For approval of site for Drive-in Sta. Cor. E. Houston & Cherry Sts.

C. K« Morris, for permit to install gas equipment Cor. E. Houston & Cherry Sts.

h. BE. Megee & Co., for permit to install gas equipment 506 E1 Paso Street.

lodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1221 Tampico Street.

hodern Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect glectric'Sign 118 S. Laredo Street.
National Ouytdoor Adv. Corp., for permit to erect Electriec Sign 1600 S. Presa Street.
National Outdoor Adv. Corp., for.peimit to erect Electric Sign 107 N. Alamo Street.
J. E. Ryan,Co., for permiﬁ to erect Electric Sign Cor. Zarzamora & Culebra'Rd.

Jas. E. Ryan Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 508 E. Houston Street.

Vollmer Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1553 E. Houston Street.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to.the
Commissioner of Taxation. ' '
he White Cat Bar, for refund of Beer ILicense.

E. R. May, for refund of Beer License.

Bd. Spear, for refund of Beer Licence.

pasis Cafe, for refund of Beer License.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and pagsed and approved
%y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiolsa, Steffler, Wright.
10.169 an oromavce MM- 585

hpprop;iating $30.00 out of the City of San Antonio, Excavation Trust Account for refunds and
repairs. ' i

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $30.00 be and the same is hereby aporopriated out of Ixcavation Trust Account

for refunds and repairs as per City Engineer's letter of December 12th, 1934, as follows:

E. V. Stewart - - - - refund - - = § 9.00

Mrs. Katie Stoffle = - " - -= 9,00
City oif Sen Antunia- repairs - - ~ 18400

o .- : B’ b




. | AN ORDINATCE — 9 88

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit, Ayes, 7Juin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
| ‘ MM“J&L
| Nol.l7C AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating 23.36 to pay Merchants' Bills.

BE IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $23.36 and tre same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to pay

Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the Ci
Auditor: .
Colf Course Fund - - = = = = = = = $ 11.89
Markét Houge Fund = « -~ = = = == = 11.47
b 2D,

sommi=sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayeg, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
10,171 A ORDINANCE =~ S8/

%ppropriating oney out of Various Funds for Payrolls.

RE IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby app

riated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, period ending December 15, 1934.

Market Bouge Fuand - - ~ = = = = 800.00
Golf Course Fund - - - - - = 1,000.00
San Jose Bur. Pk. Oper Fd. = 500,00
Trench Fand = -~ = = = = = = == 200.00
Conetagy Funfl - » = = = = = = 90.00

Police & Firemen's Pen. Fd. - 4 000:00

&7 290,00

fommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

ﬁransferring 3,697.94 from Bank to Bank. :

BE IT ORDAIVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and th
re hereby‘directed to transfer or cause to be transferred thevsum'of $3,297.94 of San Jose Buri

Park, Permanent Fund from the Frost National Bank to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Tex

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushieck, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

A ~ AN ORDIVANCE -4 57

Appropriating $56,675.00 out of Various Sinking Funés to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons

Faturing Janpuary 1, 1935,
BE IT ORDAIYED by the Uommiséioners of %he City of San Antoniom that,

The sum of $56,675.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to Frost NationalBank

Commi-sioner Bushick, introducec the following o;dinance, which was read and passed and approved,

tormi ssioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved),

rop-

ey
1

S o

pf San Antonio, Texas, to retire Bonds and pay interest coupons maturing January l} 1935, out of

the_following Sinking Fondes:

BONDS
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1926 - - - § 10,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1926 = = = = = = = = - = = 24500500
Auditorium BRldg. Bonds of 1626 = = = = - = 5,000.00
Street Paving Bonds of 1926 - = = = - - = 6,000.00
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1926 - - - 1,000.00
: $24,500.00
COUPONS
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1926 - - - § 7,200.00

Bridge Bonds of 1926 = = = = = = = = = - = 1,800.00




e =

Auditorium Bldg. Bonds of 1926 - - - - - = 3,600.00

, §“o.175 AN ORDIVANCE — &S/

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
| Mo.174 av ororvancy MAT - 990

jAppropriating $196,912.50 out of Various Sinking Funds to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons

| A% IT ORDAIVED by the Sommissiorers of the City of san Antonio, that,

Street Paving Bonds of 1926 - - = - = = = 4,500.00
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1926 - - . "900.00 -
W s .
Funéing Bonds of 1931 - - - = - - - - - g 14,175.00
| Grand Total s A Sl o . - - 2 = n $ 56,675.00

iCOmmigsioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve@.

%maturing January 1, 1935.

i The éum(of $196,912.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to ALAMO NATIONAL

BAVYK of San Antonio, Texas, to retire Bonds and pay interest coupons maturing January 1, 1935,
out of the following Sinking Funds:
4 BONDS

Park Improvement Bonds of 1924 - - -1~ = = § 2,500.00
St. Paving & Marker Bonds of 1924 - - - - 11,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1924 = =~ = = - - - aiy B00. 00
Fire & Police Station Bonds of 1924 - - - = 2,500.00
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1924 - - = 6,000.00

Bridge Bonds of 1924 = = = = = = = =« - = = 2,500.00

Storm Sewer Bonds of 1924 = = = = = =« - = 6,000,000

Flood Prevention Bonds of 1924 = - - = - - 70,000.00

Auditorium Bonds of 1924 = = = - = = = - - 9,000.00

‘ 3 .0
COUPONS

Park Improvement Bonds of 1924 - - - - = -$ 1,875.00

St. Paving & lMarker Bonds of 1924 - - - = 8,450.,00

Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1924 = = - = - - = 1:875.00

Fire & Police Station Bonds of 1924 - - - 1,875.00

St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1924 - - =~ 4,700.00

Bridge Bonds of 1924 = = = = = = = = - - = 2,8%75:.00

Storm Sewer Bonds of 1924 = - = ="' =" & = = 4,700.00

Flood Prevention Bonds of 1924 - - - = - = 5&,500,00

Auditorium Bonds of 1924 - = - = = - - = -« S 10000

$ 81,600.00

g Funding Bonds of 1931 = = = = = - - - - - 8 T+312+50
| Grand Total = = = = = = = = = = = = = = $ 196,912.50 "

‘Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approve?

5by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

;aoprOpriating $160,937.50 out bf Various Sinking Funds to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons
'maturing January 1, 1935.

BE IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of ‘the City of San Antonin, thak,

The sﬁm of $160,957,50, be and the same is hergby approprhated, payable to FROST NATIONAL

;ﬁégg_ of San Antonio, Texas, to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons maturing January 1, 1935,

out of the following Sinking Funds:

| BONDS
Hospital Building Bonds of 1927 € = = = = ~ - $ 2,000.00
City Hall Building Bonds of 1927 = = = = = = 7,000.00
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1987 - - - - - 4,000.00
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1927 - - - - 19,000,00
Street Paving Bonds of 19287 = = = - - = - = 8,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1927 = = = = = = = = - - = v 7,000.,00
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1927 - - - = 23,000.00
Park ImprovementsBonds of 19287 = = - - - = = 4,000.,00
Fire & Police Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - 2X.000.00
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1927 ~ = = = = 18,000.00
Flood Prevention Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - ~%§*§%§*§8—

£ Lo F AL




COUPONS

| Hospital Building Bonds of 1927 »f-1%-I = = = = § 945.00
City Hall Building Bonds of 1927 = = = = - - = 4,657.50

Incinerator Building Bonds of 1927 = = = - = - 780,00

l Storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1927 - = - = 13,;97.50
I Street Paving Bonds of 19287 = = = = = = - = = 5,580.00
Bridge Bonds of 19287 = = =« = = = = = = = = = - 4.657,50

St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1927 - - - = 16,%17,560

Park Improvement Bonds of 1987 = = « = - = = 2,790.00

Fire & Police Building Bonds of 1927 - - = = - 2,340.00

Auditorium Building Bonds of 1927 = = = = = = 1,4886,00

Flood Prevention Bonds of 1927 = = = = = - - = 11,137.50

$ 66,937.50

Grand Total =« = = = = = = = = = = =« - - - = $160,937.50

Commissioner Bushidk, introcduced the following'ordinance, whibh was read and passed and anproved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wrighf.
No.176 | Al ORDIVANCE /7/'7‘ '57'2’

Refunding Beer Iicense Fee.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissionsrs of the City of San Antonio, that,

The hereinafter named party be refund the amount set opposite his name as refund of unearnd
portion of beer license fee all as more fully set out in his petition for refund which bears the
favorabie recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation:

Rieden and Meredity (W. Rieden) = = - - - - = $ 25.08
and that tke sum of Twenty-five dollars and two cents be and the same 1s hereby aooronrlat
out of the General Interest Fund for the purvose of making the above refund.

Mayor Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

0,177 AN ORDINANCE — <9 73

|
i

hppropriating 31, 500.00 out of 1934 General PFund for Services.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $1,500.00 be and-thé\same is hereby anpropriated out of the 1934 General Fund

‘fCity Clerk Dept.) payable to Edwin H. Kifer, being final payment for service as independent con

Public Service L'omna.ny, as per contract dated September 6, 1¢34.

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendation, which were read and adopted by the fol-
ﬁowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Jas. E. Ryan Co., for permit to erect Zlectric Sign 432 N, St. Mary's St. Granted.

W. Roegelien for permit to re-locate gas equipment 1011 E. Commerce Street. Granted.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, whieh was read and passed and approved
by the followinz vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

' | av oRDINANCE — J 4

Appropriating $30.00 out of 1924 General Fund to reimburse St. John's Luthern league.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cormissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of #30.00, be :and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1934 General Fund, (San
Pedro Playhouse Dept.) payable to the St. John's Luther League, ¥ilton Loessberg, Treasurer, to

reimburse said St. John's Luther League for amount paid stage hands at the San Pedro Playhouse

on December 7, 1934.

sulting 7Wngineer invectigatlng values ete., of the gas and electric departments of the San Antowio

d

ed




SdmﬁiESibnér'Bﬁshick introduced the‘fbildﬁihg 6rdinance,,which~wg
Dy ﬁhﬁ fcllowing Yotide on roll eall. to-wit Ayes, Quin, Bushick. Rub
| m ORDINANCE Vo7 /ol e 575‘

|  fund1ng Beer Iicense Fees.

BE‘IT ORDAIN”D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonie.

The hereinafter named parties be refnnded the amount set onposi; espective names

:Es refunds of unearned portions of Beer Lisense fees, all as more fu 1 ‘_nitheir petition

or refund whlch,bear the favorable recommendation of the bommissimn

Stag Buffet (Wm. R‘ Goza) - -
Steves Cafe (C. L. Lundy) - - - -:5'

 isih9?9bY:3PPr°E5'

APPROVED_ ™ =

Ui ASTEST:




